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King County
Ordinance 20026
Proposed No. 2025-0292.2 Sponsors Dembowski
1 AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2025 levy of property
2 taxes in King County for collection in the year 2026.
3 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
4 SECTION 1. The county assessor of King County has certified to the

5 metropolitan King County council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as
6 finally equalized amounts to $912,911,807,935.
7 SECTION 2. The King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund
8 estimated expenditures for the year 2026 as listed in this section. These amounts do not
9 include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including
10 available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues. In
11  accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes
12 available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds,
13  and any increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the
14 amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums,

15 and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

16 FUND TAX

17 COUNTY

18 CURRENT EXPENSE $442,172,495
19 HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH $8,267,769
20 VETERANS' AID $3,683,931
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VETERANS, SENIORS AND HUMAN SERVICES $90,486,624
PARKS $210,775,065
AFIS $24,887,567
BEST STARTS FOR KIDS $161,239,057
CRISIS CARE CENTERS $125,020,067
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS $20,800,000
CONSERVATION FUTURES $56,044,835
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES $228,945,431
TRANSPORTATION $34,987,393
MARINE $7,381,792
COUNTY HOSPITAL $138,094,680
TOTAL COUNTY $1,552,786,706

SECTION 3. A. The King County council imposes the levy necessary to fund
estimated expenditures for the year 2026 as listed in this section. This amount does not
include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including
available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues. In
accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes
available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds,
and any increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the
amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums,
and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

FUND TAX

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY — ROADS $104,038,958

2
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44 SECTION 4. The King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing
45  districts:

46  PORT DISTRICTS

47 PORT OF SEATTLE $90,180,055

48 CITIES AND TOWNS

49 ALGONA $808,153
50 AUBURN (King County portion only) $23,477,308
51 BEAUX ARTS VILLAGE $196,085
52 BELLEVUE $95,487,103
53 BLACK DIAMOND $3,515,379
54 BOTHELL (King County portion only) $19,348,150
55 BURIEN $9,093,941
56 CARNATION $542,309
57 CLYDE HILL $1,402,007
58 COVINGTON $3,427,760
59 DES MOINES $5,836,412
60 DUVALL $2,145,072
61 ENUMCLAW $3,227,129
62 FEDERAL WAY $12,446,379
63 HUNTS POINT $323,859
64 ISSAQUAH $10,955,244
65 KENMORE $6,386,543
66 KENT $36,080,821
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KIRKLAND
LAKE FOREST PARK
MAPLE VALLEY
MEDINA
MERCER ISLAND
MILTON (KC portion only)
NEWCASTLE
NORMANDY PARK
NORTH BEND
PACIFIC (King County portion only)
REDMOND
RENTON
SAMMAMISH
SEATAC
SHORELINE
SKYKOMISH
SNOQUALMIE
TUKWILA
WOODINVILLE
YARROW POINT
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS
FIRE DISTRICTS

2

$45,201,134
$3,578,834
$7,692,831
$4,741,396
$15,390,478
$659,613
$6,598,462
$4,285,875
$2,688,012
$295,962
$34,189,483
$26,770,022
$35,672,428
$19,870,584
$28,788,935
$64,668
$8,864,274
$17,519,380
$4,027,245
$711,561

$502,310,831

$22,727,407
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10
11
13
20
22 (King County portion only)
27
28
31
34
36
38
39
43
44
45
47
49 (King County portion only)
50
61 (King County portion only)
62
63
64

TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

$8,808,473
$3,962,302
$6,857,751
$5,121,499
$1,103,893
$3,155,096
$7,738,544
$33,764
$11,733,905
$9,942,999
$2,753,359
$32,925,922
$18,489,825
$8,349,960
$4,419,266
$371,849
$279,314

$661,442

$19,199,366.69

$46,562,124
$36,985,512
$23,982,908

$276,166,481
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OTHER DISTRICTS
CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1
SEATTLE METROPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT
DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT
FALL CITY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 5
KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT
NORMANDY PARK METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT
NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King County portion only)
PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY (King County portion only)
SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT
RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only)
TUKWILA METROLPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT
VASHON MAURY PARKS
SOUND TRANSIT 3 (King County portion only)

TOTAL OTHER DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
001 - SEATTLE
210 - FEDERAL WAY

216 - ENUMCLAW

$128,750
$131,780,472
$2,385,509
$130,111
$70,354,621
$83,308,566
$4,617,794
$1,967,014
$85,987,748
$670,731
$1,948,825
$240,067
$3,623,064
$141,434,145
$4,149,693
$2,076,918
$129,827,258

$664,631,286

$433,641,832
$34,428,748

$7,653,554
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400 - MERCER ISLAND

401 - HIGHLINE

402 - VASHON

403 - RENTON

404 - SKYKOMISH

405 - BELLEVUE

406 - TUKWILA

407 - RIVERVIEW

408 - AUBURN (King County portion only)
409 - TAHOMA

410 - SNOQUALMIE VALLEY
411 - ISSAQUAH

412 - SHORELINE

414 -LAKE WASHINGTON

415 - KENT

417 - NORTHSHORE (King County portion only)

$17,523,524
$73,758,488
$6,433,397
$97,627,680
$75,865
$144,311,755
$9,974,269
$9,545,990
$36,048,074
$20,579,037
$28,782,919
$107,210,932
$32,318,051
$202,134,742
$52,341,693

$71,619,720
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152 888 -FIFE (King County portion only) $11,505,808

153 TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS $1,397,516,078

154 GRAND TOTAL $4,587,630,394

Ordinance 20026 was introduced on 10/7/2025 and passed as amended by the
Metropolitan King County Council on 12/9/2025, by the following vote:

Yes: 7 - Balducci, Baron, Dembowski, Dunn, Fain, Perry and von

Reichbauer
Excused: 1 - Mosqueda

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

(Sl o,

N\——062AC77E76FB49B...

Sarah Perry, Chair

ATTEST:

E’ld»w: Hay

8DE1BB375AD3422...

Melani Hay, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this day of __12/19/2025

Signed by:

Girmay Faliilay
B7BQCFF‘6992F49A.,. !
Girmay Zahilay, County Executive

Attachments: None
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