KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

Ordinance 20026

Proposed No. 2025-0292.2 **Sponsors** Dembowski 1 AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2025 levy of property 2 taxes in King County for collection in the year 2026. 3 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 4 SECTION 1. The county assessor of King County has certified to the 5 metropolitan King County council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as 6 finally equalized amounts to \$912,911,807,935. 7 SECTION 2. The King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund 8 estimated expenditures for the year 2026 as listed in this section. These amounts do not 9 include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including 10 available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues. In 11 accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes 12 available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds, 13 and any increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the 14 amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums, 15 and they are therefore included in the following levy totals. 16 **TAX FUND** 17 **COUNTY** 18 **CURRENT EXPENSE** \$442,172,495 19 HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH \$8,267,769 20 **VETERANS' AID** \$3,683,931

21	VETERANS, SENIORS AND HUMAN SERVICES	\$90,486,624	
22	PARKS	\$210,775,065	
23	AFIS	\$24,887,567	
24	BEST STARTS FOR KIDS	\$161,239,057	
25	CRISIS CARE CENTERS	\$125,020,067	
26	UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS	\$20,800,000	
27	CONSERVATION FUTURES	\$56,044,835	
28	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	\$228,945,431	
29	TRANSPORTATION	\$34,987,393	
30	MARINE	\$7,381,792	
31	COUNTY HOSPITAL	\$138,094,680	
32	TOTAL COUNTY	\$1,552,786,706	
33	SECTION 3. A. The King County council imposes the levy necessary to fund		
34	estimated expenditures for the year 2026 as listed in this section. This amount does not		
35	include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including		
36	available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues. In		
37	accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes		
38	available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds,		
39	and any increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the		
40	amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums,		
41	and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.		
42	<u>FUND</u>	<u>TAX</u>	
43	UNINCORPORATED COUNTY – ROADS	\$104,038,958	

44	SECTION 4. The King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing		
45	5 districts:		
46	PORT DISTRICTS		
47	PORT OF SEATTLE	\$90,180,055	
48	CITIES AND TOWNS		
49	ALGONA	\$808,153	
50	AUBURN (King County portion only)	\$23,477,308	
51	BEAUX ARTS VILLAGE	\$196,085	
52	BELLEVUE	\$95,487,103	
53	BLACK DIAMOND	\$3,515,379	
54	BOTHELL (King County portion only)	\$19,348,150	
55	BURIEN	\$9,093,941	
56	CARNATION	\$542,309	
57	CLYDE HILL	\$1,402,007	
58	COVINGTON	\$3,427,760	
59	DES MOINES	\$5,836,412	
60	DUVALL	\$2,145,072	
61	ENUMCLAW	\$3,227,129	
62	FEDERAL WAY	\$12,446,379	
63	HUNTS POINT	\$323,859	
64	ISSAQUAH	\$10,955,244	
65	KENMORE	\$6,386,543	
66	KENT	\$36,080,821	

Ordinance 20026

67	KIRKLAND	\$45,201,134
68	LAKE FOREST PARK	\$3,578,834
69	MAPLE VALLEY	\$7,692,831
70	MEDINA	\$4,741,396
71	MERCER ISLAND	\$15,390,478
72	MILTON (KC portion only)	\$659,613
73	NEWCASTLE	\$6,598,462
74	NORMANDY PARK	\$4,285,875
75	NORTH BEND	\$2,688,012
76	PACIFIC (King County portion only)	\$295,962
77	REDMOND	\$34,189,483
78	RENTON	\$26,770,022
79	SAMMAMISH	\$35,672,428
80	SEATAC	\$19,870,584
81	SHORELINE	\$28,788,935
82	SKYKOMISH	\$64,668
83	SNOQUALMIE	\$8,864,274
84	TUKWILA	\$17,519,380
85	WOODINVILLE	\$4,027,245
86	YARROW POINT	\$711,561
87	TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$502,310,831
88	FIRE DISTRICTS	
89	2	\$22,727,407

Ordinance 20026

90	10	\$8,808,473
91	11	\$3,962,302
92	13	\$6,857,751
93	20	\$5,121,499
94	22 (King County portion only)	\$1,103,893
95	27	\$3,155,096
96	28	\$7,738,544
97	31	\$33,764
98	34	\$11,733,905
99	36	\$9,942,999
00	38	\$2,753,359
01	39	\$32,925,922
02	43	\$18,489,825
03	44	\$8,349,960
)4	45	\$4,419,266
)5	47	\$371,849
06	49 (King County portion only)	\$279,314
07	50	\$661,442
08	61 (King County portion only)	\$19,199,366.69
)9	62	\$46,562,124
10	63	\$36,985,512
11	64	\$23,982,908
2	TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS	\$276,166,481

OTHER DISTRICTS	
CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1	\$128,750
SEATTLE METROPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT	\$131,780,472
DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT	\$2,385,509
FALL CITY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT	\$130,111
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1	\$70,354,621
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2	\$83,308,566
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4	\$4,617,794
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 5	\$1,967,014
KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT	\$85,987,748
NORMANDY PARK METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT	\$670,731
NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King County portion only)	\$1,948,825
PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY (King County portion only)	\$240,067
SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT	\$3,623,064
RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only)	\$141,434,145
TUKWILA METROLPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT	\$4,149,693
VASHON MAURY PARKS	\$2,076,918
SOUND TRANSIT 3 (King County portion only)	\$129,827,258
TOTAL OTHER DISTRICTS	\$664,631,286
SCHOOL DISTRICTS	
001 – SEATTLE	\$433,641,832
210 - FEDERAL WAY	\$34,428,748
216 - ENUMCLAW	\$7,653,554
	CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1 SEATTLE METROPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT FALL CITY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1 HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2 HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 5 KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT NORMANDY PARK METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King County portion only) PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY (King County portion only) SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only) TUKWILA METROLPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT VASHON MAURY PARKS SOUND TRANSIT 3 (King County portion only) TOTAL OTHER DISTRICTS SCHOOL DISTRICTS 001 – SEATTLE 210 - FEDERAL WAY

Ordinance 20026

136	400 - MERCER ISLAND	\$17,523,524
137	401 - HIGHLINE	\$73,758,488
138	402 - VASHON	\$6,433,397
139	403 - RENTON	\$97,627,680
140	404 - SKYKOMISH	\$75,865
141	405 - BELLEVUE	\$144,311,755
142	406 – TUKWILA	\$9,974,269
143	407 - RIVERVIEW	\$9,545,990
144	408 - AUBURN (King County portion only)	\$36,048,074
145	409 - TAHOMA	\$20,579,037
146	410 - SNOQUALMIE VALLEY	\$28,782,919
147	411 - ISSAQUAH	\$107,210,932
148	412 - SHORELINE	\$32,318,051
149	414 -LAKE WASHINGTON	\$202,134,742
150	415 - KENT	\$52,341,693
151	417 - NORTHSHORE (King County portion only)	\$71,619,720

152	888 -FIFE (King County portion on	ly) \$11,505,808
153	TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS	\$1,397,516,078
154	GRAND TOTAL	\$4,587,630,394
	Ordinance 20026 was introduced on 10/7/ Metropolitan King County Council on 12/	
	Yes: 7 - Balducci, Barón Reichbauer Excused: 1 - Mosqueda	n, Dembowski, Dunn, Fain, Perry and von
		KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
	A TYPE CT.	Signed by: Sarah Perry, Chair
	ATTEST: DocuSigned by: Melani Hay	
	Melani Hay, Clerk of the Council	
	APPROVED this day of12/19/2025	,·
		Signed by: Girmay Laulay B7B9CFF6992F49A Girmay Zahilay, County Executive
	Attachments: None	



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: B746A1A1-2BAD-4198-838A-0E3E64CF85D3

Subject: Complete with Docusign: Ordinance 20026.docx

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 8 Signatures: 3
Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Cherie Camp

401 5TH AVE

SEATTLE, WA 98104

Cherie.Camp@kingcounty.gov IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Record Tracking

Status: Original

12/10/2025 4:35:33 PM

Security Appliance Status: Connected

Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Holder: Cherie Camp

Cherie.Camp@kingcounty.gov

Pool: FedRamp

Pool: King County-Council

Location: DocuSign

Location: Docusign

Signer Events

Sarah Perry

sarah.perry@kingcounty.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Saral Perry

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Timestamp

Sent: 12/10/2025 4:36:13 PM Viewed: 12/10/2025 5:16:03 PM Signed: 12/10/2025 5:16:16 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 12/10/2025 5:16:03 PM

ID: 2fd3e8ea-6413-4af1-b24d-d6408ad9ec7c

Melani Hay

melani.hay@kingcounty.gov

Clerk of the Council

King County Council
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Docusigned by:

Melani Hay

8DE1BB375AD3422...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Sent: 12/10/2025 5:16:17 PM Viewed: 12/11/2025 8:11:06 AM Signed: 12/11/2025 8:11:30 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 9/30/2022 11:27:12 AM

ID: 639a6b47-a4ff-458a-8ae8-c9251b7d1a1f

Girmay Zahilay

execzahilay@kingcounty.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Girmay Ealulay

B7B9CFF6992F49A...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 24.17.152.141

Sent: 12/11/2025 8:11:32 AM Viewed: 12/19/2025 1:21:58 PM Signed: 12/19/2025 1:22:08 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 12/19/2025 1:21:58 PM

ID: d93a7c80-a871-4c9f-9deb-b5a07de8037d

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp Carbon Copy Events Status **Timestamp**

Ames Kessler **COPIED** akessler@kingcounty.gov

Executive Legislative Coordinator & Public Records

Officer King County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:Not Offered via Docusign

Sent: 12/11/2025 8:11:32 AM Viewed: 12/11/2025 9:27:36 AM

Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	12/10/2025 4:36:13 PM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	12/19/2025 1:21:58 PM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	12/19/2025 1:22:08 PM
Completed	Security Checked	12/19/2025 1:22:08 PM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure		

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, King County-Department of 02 (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

How to contact King County-Department of 02:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: cipriano.dacanay@kingcounty.gov

To advise King County-Department of 02 of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at cipriano.dacanay@kingcounty.gov and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

To request paper copies from King County-Department of 02

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to cipriano.dacanay@kingcounty.gov and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with King County-Department of 02

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to cipriano.dacanay@kingcounty.gov and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process.

Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify King County-Department of 02 as described above, you consent to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you by King County-Department of 02 during the course of your relationship with King County-Department of 02.